Filed: October 6, 2022

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

v.

SMART MOBILE TECHNOLOGIES LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2022-01222 Patent 8,982,863

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner, Smart Mobile Technologies LLC, submits the following mandatory notices:

(1) Real Party-in-interest

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), the real party-in-interest is the Patent Owner, Smart Mobile Technologies LLC.

(2) Related matters

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner submits that U.S. Patent No. 8,982,863 is involved in the following proceeding:

• Smart Mobile Technologies LLC v. Apple Inc., Case No. 6:21-cv-00603 (W.D. Tex.)

(3) Lead and back-up counsel

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) and (b)(4), Patent Owner provides the following designation and service information for lead and back-up counsel. Please direct all correspondence regarding this proceeding to lead and back-up counsel at their respective email addresses listed below. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4).



LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Rex Hwang SKIERMONT DERBY LLP 633 West 5th Street, Suite 5800 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Tel: (213) 788-4500 Fax: (213) 788-4545 rhwang@skiermontderby.com Registration No: 56,206	Todd Martin SKIERMONT DERBY LLP 1601 Elm Street, Suite 4400 Dallas, TX 75201 Tel: (214) 978-6600 Fax: (214) 978-6601 tmartin@skiermontderby.com Registration No: 78,642
	Philip J. Graves GRAVES & SHAW LLP 355 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Tel: (213) 214-5101 pgraves@gravesshaw.com (pro hac vice application to be submitted)
	Greer N. Shaw GRAVES & SHAW LLP 355 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Tel: (213) 214-5101 gshaw@gravesshaw.com (pro hac vice application to be submitted)

Dated: October 6, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

/Rex Hwang/

Rex Hwang (Reg. No. 56,206)

SKIERMONT DERBY LLP

633 West 5th Street, Suite 5800

Los Angeles, CA 90071

P: 213-788-4500/F: 213-788-4545 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served on October 6, 2022, by delivering a copy via electronic mail to the attorneys of record for Petitioner:

Andrew S. Ehmke andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com Adam C. Fowles adam.fowles.ipr@haynesboone.com Samuel Drezdzon samuel.drezdzon.ipr@haynesboone.com

Dated: October 6, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

/Rex Hwang/

Rex Hwang (Reg. No. 56,206) Counsel for Patent Owner

